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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
September 8, 2022 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT  

CHIEF’S REPORT 

COMMISSIONER REPORTS 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 22-03256 to 22-03360; ($190,681.78) 

Approval of Payroll 
August 31, 2022 ($1,184,429.37) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – August 25, 2022 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 8/23 9/27 No 
Finance Elmore 8/25 9/29 No 
Ad Hoc Post-Retirement 
Medical 

Elmore 

Citizen’s Advisory TBD 
Sno911 Waugh 8/18 9/15 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 9/1 10/6 Yes 
Other 
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Action 
Resolution 2022-06 Sole Source Vehicle for Training division 
Rescue Boat Replacement (Sole Source)  
Sno911 Radio Tower Station 83 Update 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Resolution 2022-07 Petty Cash Account Transition 
Generator for station 71 
Resolution 2022-08 Surplus of Equipment 
Finance Committee Meeting Date Change to 9/29/2022 
 
Action 
Station 83 Flood Hazard Survey 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting September 22, 2022, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g): To review the performance of a public employee. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01072 - 09/08/2022 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

324.79ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-032561503
18740753 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 09/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 324.79

225.86ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-032571503
18738185 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 09/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 225.86

115.21ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-032581503
18748409 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 09/03/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 115.21

111.21ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 22-032590040
6560062279 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 09/01/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.28
6560062280 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 09/01/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93

2,340.91BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 22-032600058
1227055 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.38
1227141 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 203.72
1227206 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 146.54
1227219 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.10
1227408 Shop Parts Invoice 08/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.90
1227632 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 83.56
1227646 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 162.42
1227721 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 217.36
1228123 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 228.80
1228175 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,236.59
1228499 Shop Parts Invoice 08/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.18
1228583 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.18
CM1226122 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -32.82

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 22-032612152
1188 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Adm Invoice 09/01/2022 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.35

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.73

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 22-032620068
AUG2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 09/01/2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

58.97BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 22-032630073
33466 Shop Parts Invoice 08/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.97
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

691.18CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 22-032640096
RN08222197 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 08/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 233.12
RN08222198 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 08/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 178.21
RN08222199 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 08/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 169.46
SP 887013 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) Invoice 08/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) 001-509-522-20-45-00 110.39

778.93CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 22-032650112
INV448983 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 09/01/2022 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 778.93

151.71COMCAST 22-032660126
ST72-SEPOCT22 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 08/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71

151.73COMCAST 22-032670126
ST32-SEPOCT22 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 08/25/2022 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.73

151.95COMCAST 22-032680126
ST77-SEPOCT22 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 08/26/2022 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.95

151.71COMCAST 22-032690126
ST73-SEPOCT22 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 09/04/2022 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71

156.73COMCAST 22-032700126
ST31-SEPOCT22 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 08/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.73

151.97COMCAST 22-032710126
ST76-SEPOCT22 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 08/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.97

4,592.96COURIERWEST 22-032720136
6990 Mail Courier Monthly Service (July) Invoice 07/01/2022 Mail Courier Monthly Service (July) 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,360.96
7062 Mail Courier Monthly Service (August) Invoice 08/01/2022 Mail Courier Monthly Service (August) 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,232.00

445.10DICK'S TOWING, INC. 22-032731956
18225517 Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 445.10

110.23DIRECTV, LLC 22-032741600
050747001X220902 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 09/02/2022 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 110.23

172.76DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORAT 22-032750167
485615-000 Shop Parts Invoice 08/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 172.76

36.65ELITE LOCK & SAFE 22-032760176
39651 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.65

1,074.57FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 22-032770222
PC304007105;01 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 931.58
PC304007235;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.21
PC304007735;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.78

180.39GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 22-032781571
15277 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 180.39
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

125.79HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 22-032790260
580568 Shop Parts Invoice 08/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.46
580651 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.96
580972 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 62.37

635.01IRON MOUNTAIN INC 22-032800276
202596834 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 08/31/2022 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 635.01

15,026.87ISOUTSOURCE 22-032810277
CW270698 IT Services  Invoice 08/31/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 15,026.87

55.44KAMAN FLUID POWER LLC 22-032821631
L95684-001 Shop Parts Invoice 08/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.44

83.73KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 22-032830313
11827 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 83.73

1,121.08L.N. CURTIS & SONS 22-032840349
INV623590 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) Invoice 08/17/2022 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,121.08

109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 22-032851954
52921 Monthly Gym Membership (Septembe Invoice 09/01/2022 Monthly Gym Membership (Septembe 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 22-032861879
ST82-SEP22 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 09/01/2022 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 22-032871879
ST81-SEP22 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 09/01/2022 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

140.25LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 22-032881596
4761772S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 09/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.75
4761773S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad Invoice 09/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.75
4761774S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 09/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.75

110.00MELISSA JENKINS 22-032891613
INV08346 Uniform Reimbursement (Work Boots) Invoice 09/01/2022 Uniform Reimbursement (Work Boots) 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.00

1,442.10MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 22-032900379
06072345 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 08/31/2022 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,442.10

287.70NC MACHINERY CO 22-032911932
MNCR1642426 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/14/2020 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -275.01
MNCS1787390 Shop Parts Invoice 01/21/2021 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.12
MNCS1998318 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.56
MNCS2030651 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.48
MNCS2030652 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.96
MNWO2131637 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 445.59

122.52NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS 22-032920416
N045164 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 122.52
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

167.47NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-032932011
ADMIN-AUGSEP22 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 08/28/2022 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 167.47

1,175.24NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-032942011
NB-AUGSEP22 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83 Invoice 08/16/2022 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,175.24

2,324.39OPERATIVE IQ 22-032950185
47244 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 09/01/2022 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 763.81

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,450.68
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 109.90

866.29PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 22-032960451
17137565 Shop Parts Invoice 08/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 866.29

1,844.86PETROCARD, INC. 22-032970466
C980012 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 08/31/2022 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 922.43

001-509-522-20-32-00 922.43

820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 22-032980308
M-953VW 093022.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 09/01/2022 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 123.08

300-507-522-50-41-00 697.42

64.08PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-032990483
ST77-JULAUG22 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 08/18/2022 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 64.08

37.42PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-033000483
ST76-JULAUG22 Natural Gas - ST 76  Invoice 08/19/2022 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 37.42

35.97PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-033010483
ST72-JULAUG22 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 08/18/2022 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 35.97

3,241.82PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 22-033020484
24255265 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,088.13
24255332 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,086.21
24255978 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,067.48

589.88RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 22-033031937
91245 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 245.93
91263 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 343.95

315.51REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-033040494
0197-003015151 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 08/31/2022 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 315.51

258.40REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-033050494
0197-003015830 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 08/31/2022 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 38.76

300-507-522-50-47-00 219.64

657.37REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-033060494
0197-003015810 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 08/31/2022 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 657.37

92.21REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-033070494
0197-003016196 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 08/31/2022 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 92.21
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Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

107.77REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-033080494
0197-003015885 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 08/31/2022 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 107.77

462.11RICOH USA, INC. 22-033090501
106430452 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 08/11/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 143.04

3,115.53RICOH USA, INC. 22-033100501
106339444 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 07/11/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 2,796.46

367.97RICOH USA, INC. 22-033110501
106250809 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 06/10/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 48.90

36.92RICOH USA, INC. 22-033120501
106453914 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg Invoice 08/22/2022 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 36.92

2,253.18ROMAINE ELECTRIC CORP 22-033131534
5-037311 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,253.18

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 22-033140544
ST76FM-AUG22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 08/31/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

543.67SILVER LAKE WATER 22-033150544
ST76-AUG22 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 08/31/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 543.67

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 22-033160544
ST77FM-AUG22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 08/31/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

128.70SILVER LAKE WATER 22-033170544
ST77-AUG22 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 08/31/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 128.70

98,580.13SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 22-033181547
5018 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 09/01/2022 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,755.14

001-509-528-00-41-00 75,020.57
5025 Monthly EPCR Invoice 09/01/2022 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,416.74
5052 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 09/01/2022 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,362.52

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,025.16

1,929.78SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-033190565
100671252 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 08/19/2022 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 289.47

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,640.31

1,899.59SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-033200565
161611233 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 08/19/2022 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,899.59

187.26SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-033210565
112446127 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 08/23/2022 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 187.26

752.51SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-033220565
138766760 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 08/23/2022 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 752.51
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261.06SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-033230565
125679849 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 08/23/2022 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 261.06

1,232.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-033240565
125682308 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 08/26/2022 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,232.77

477.78SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-033250565
119051545 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 08/29/2022 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 477.78

4,207.50SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 22-033260567
AUG2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (August) Invoice 09/01/2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (August) 001-512-522-10-41-03 4,207.50

556.10SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 22-033270572
133298 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 442.25
133407 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.55
134459 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.18
134498 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.75
134534 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 147.33
134681 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.41
134682 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 151.22
CM133467 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -273.25
CM134327 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -34.34

451.19SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 22-033282057
4882625 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 08/09/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.83
4882626 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 08/08/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.01
4882627 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 08/17/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17
4882628 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 08/17/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.01
4882629 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 08/11/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17

301.01STERICYCLE, INC. 22-033292184
3006156403 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 08/31/2022 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 301.01

1,736.53TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING L 22-033302073
INV55403 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon ( Invoice 09/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon ( 001-513-522-10-49-04 408.45
INV55433 CrewSense Pro Support Plan (Monthly) Invoice 09/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Support Plan (Monthly) 001-513-522-10-49-04 99.99
INV55437 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P Invoice 09/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,228.09

1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC 22-033311645
9505865153 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/15/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,345.50

81.94TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 22-033320603
185320 Shop Parts Invoice 08/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 81.94
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5,420.38TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 22-033330610
A11875 Shop Parts Invoice 06/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 189.07
A11953 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 189.07
A12150 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.33
A12196 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 156.60
A12220 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,259.33
A12229 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.35
A12263 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.61
A12277 Shop Parts Invoice 08/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,170.92
A12290 Shop Parts Invoice 08/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,263.42
A12330 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.68

132.60UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 22-033340622